

A RESOLUTION OF THE TRIBAL COUNCIL OF THE DELAWARE TRIBE OF INDIANS REQUIRING THE TRIBAL SECRETARY TO SIGN OFF ON SIX (6) RESOLUTIONS FROM YEAR 2015

RESOLUTION 2017-05

Authored by Bonnie Jo Griffith

WHEREAS, the Delaware Tribal Council is authorized by Article V of the Constitution and Bylaws of the Delaware Tribe of Indians to represent and act in all matters that concern the general welfare of the Tribe; and,

WHEREAS, there are six resolutions from year 2015 that the then Secretary refused to or failed to sign that need processed. These resolutions are 2015-48, 2015-51, 2015-52, 2015-57, 2015-62, and 2015-63.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Delaware Tribal Council of the Delaware Tribe of Indians does hereby instruct Tribal Council Secretary Charles Randall to affix his signature to the above stated resolutions.

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the foregoing was con	nsidered by the Delaware Tribal Council of the Delaware
Tribe of Indians and adopted this	day of February 2017 with a vote of 6 yes,
no, and abstaining.	O
Mark & MARGE	

Attested by: Charles Randall, Secretary

